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Start Date = 7/19/2024

End Date = 7/25/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7124 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7417 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5214 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5237 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0230 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2518 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6666 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5704 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7777 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8222 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5700 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2996 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2996 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8774 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5743 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2996 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8218 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8114 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8670 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9780 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5614 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6170 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7274 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7047 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5010 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3108 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8177 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7382 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7470 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4988 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3559 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7374 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6448 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3108 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1593 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6266 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4198 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8114 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8670 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5940 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8114 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6114 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6670 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6407 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9047 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5774 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7981 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4890 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4078 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4890 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8720 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9245 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5586 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4078 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7366 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9910 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5419 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8123 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9593 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7198 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3981 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0071 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6167 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7480 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7602 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8824 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9918 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5654 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7366 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5419 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6499 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7027 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8079 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4876 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.2881 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7323 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3581 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7399 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8985 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5741 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3108 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9593 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0071 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.4198 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7913 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5614 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7920 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5885 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5419 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6943 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6732 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8277 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5777 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9047 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9554 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7868 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3108 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7359 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4686 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7359 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7420 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8114 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8670 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9117 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4980 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4438 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8677 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.1579 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8114 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8670 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6614 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7170 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7602 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5777 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7650 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5412 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3108 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5953 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8040 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7259 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5843 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3108 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8114 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8670 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4714 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8114 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5008 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2018 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8277 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9918 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5777 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6409 PC70301
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Publication Date = 7/18/2024

Start Date = 7/19/2024

End Date = 7/25/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9020 $3.3233 -$0.4213

Buffalo $3.1200 $3.6279 -$0.5079

Newburgh $3.0110 $3.9450 -$0.9340

Syracuse $2.9998 $3.6213 -$0.6215

Utica $3.1080 $3.6075 -$0.4995

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4562 $2.6765 -$0.2203

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5783 $2.6065 -$0.0282

Long Island $2.4733 $2.5627 -$0.0894

Newburgh $2.5544 $2.6800 -$0.1256

Syracuse $2.5783 $2.6065 -$0.0282

Utica $2.5199 $2.6291 -$0.1092

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7286 $2.7285 $0.0001

Soy Price $3.5670

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4562 $2.5116 $2.7873 -$0.2757

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5783 $2.6276 $2.7208 -$0.0932

Long Island $2.4733 $2.5279 $2.6792 -$0.1513

Newburgh $2.5544 $2.6049 $2.7907 -$0.1858

Syracuse $2.5783 $2.6276 $2.7208 -$0.0932

Utica $2.5199 $2.5722 $2.7423 -$0.1701

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4562 $2.5672 $2.8982 -$0.3310

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5783 $2.6771 $2.8352 -$0.1581

Long Island $2.4733 $2.5826 $2.7958 -$0.2132

Newburgh $2.5544 $2.6556 $2.9014 -$0.2458

Syracuse $2.5783 $2.6771 $2.8352 -$0.1581

Utica $2.5199 $2.6246 $2.8555 -$0.2309

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4562 $2.6783 $3.1201 -$0.4418

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5783 $2.7760 $3.0641 -$0.2881

Long Island $2.4733 $2.6920 $3.0290 -$0.3370

Newburgh $2.5544 $2.7569 $3.1229 -$0.3660

Syracuse $2.5783 $2.7760 $3.0641 -$0.2881

Utica $2.5199 $2.7293 $3.0821 -$0.3528

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.7777

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.8218

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.8177

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.7382

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.7981

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.8123

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.7198

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.3981

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.7480

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.6499

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.7027

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.8079

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.2881

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.7323

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.3581

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.7913

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.8677

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.1579

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.8040

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.7124

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.6407

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.7868

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.6409

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.7274

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.7374

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.7399

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.7650

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.7259

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.7417

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.5237

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.8222

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.5700

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.5743

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.5010

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.7470

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.4988

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.3559

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.6266

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.5940

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.5774

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.4890

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.4890

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.5586

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.6167

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.4876

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.5741

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.5885

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.6943

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.6732

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.7359

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.4686

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.7359

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.7420

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.9117

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.4980

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.4438

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.5412

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.5953

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.5843

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.4714

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.5008

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.0230

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.6666

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.6448

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.9910

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.8985

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.7920

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.5214

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.2518

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.2996

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.2996

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.8774

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.2996

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.8114

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.8670

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.9780

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.5614

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.6170

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.7047

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.3108

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.3108

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.1593

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.4198

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.8114

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.8670

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.8114

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.6114

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.6670

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.9047

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.4078

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.8720

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.9245

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.4078

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.9593

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.0071

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.8824

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.9918

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.3108

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.9593
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.0071

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.4198

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.5614

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.8277

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.5777

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.9047

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.9554

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.3108

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.8114

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.8670

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.2018

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.8114

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.8670

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.6614

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.7170

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.5777

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.3108

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.3108

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.8114

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.8670

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.8114

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.2018

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.8277

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.9918

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.5777

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.5704

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.7366

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.5419

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.7602

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.5654

New York 2-TW B5 $2.7366

New York 2-MT B5 $2.5419

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.5419

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.7602
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